Ulster County Legislature



Legislative Programs, Education and Community Services Committee

Meeting Agenda Tuesday, April 14, 2020 5:15 PM

Powered by Zoom Meeting by Dialing (646) 558-8656, Meeting ID: 843 804 362

Committee Members

James H. Delaune, Chair Thomas Corcoran, Deputy Chair Peter Criswell John Parete Mary Wawro David B. Donaldson

Other Attendees

Dr. Roberts President SUNY Ulster, Asst. to VP Academic Affairs & Student Services Jerry Sheehan SUNY Ulster

- Call Meeting to Order
- Attendance
- Motion to Approve Minutes of the March 3, 2020 Meeting
- SUNY Ulster Update

Resolution for April 28, 2020 Session:

- 1. <u>Resolution No. 140</u> Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Enter Into An Agreement With Imagine Better, Inc. D/B/A Don't Be A Monster For The 2020 Appropriation Legislature
- 2. <u>Resolution No. 142</u> Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With Dispute Resolution Center, Inc. For The 2020 Appropriation Legislature

- 3. <u>Resolution No. 143</u> Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With Ulster Performing Arts Center For The 2020 Appropriation Legislature
- 4. <u>Resolution No. 150</u> Appointing And Reappointing Members To The Ulster County Community Action Committee, Inc., Board Of Directors
 - New Business:

Budget Request for Funding:

- > Reporting outcomes, resident/services served.
- > Provide annual report to Legislature.
- Old Business:
- Motion to Adjourn